

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9504/2010

STATE OF UP & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR TRIPATHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.9984, 9985, 9986, 9987, 9988, 9989, 9992, 9993, 9990,
 9991, 9994, 9995, 9997, 9996, 10011, 9999, 9998, 10010, 10798,
 10012, 12290, 12291, 14183-14184, 11405, 11406, 11407, 11408, 11410,
 11416, 11417, 11418, 11428, 11429, 11431, 11441, 11435, 11432,
 11434, 11436, 11443-11444, 11447, 11448 and 11450/2010

Date: 28/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma,Adv.
 Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await return of notice. Ld. counsel for the
 petitioners has filed a letter dated 19.7.2011 seeking
 dasti notice in relation to all the respondents. He has
 also sought permission for dispensing with the spare
 copy of the pleadings on the ground that there are 18000
 respondents. Granted. Issue dasti. Filing of the
 spare copies of the pleadings dispensed with. File
 proof of dasti. Counsel for the petitioners also
 granted four weeks time for remitting process fee. All
 the served respondents are granted four weeks time for
 filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 16.11.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
 Registrar