

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9504/2010

STATE OF UP & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR TRIPATHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.9984, 9985, 9986, 9987, 9988, 9989, 9992, 9993, 9990, 9991, 9994, 9995, 9997, 9996, 10011, 9999, 9998, 10010, 10012, 12290, 12291, 14183-14184, 11405, 11406, 11407, 11408, 11410, 11416, 11417, 11418, 11428, 11429, 11431, 11441, 11435, 11432, 11434, 11436, 11443-11444, 11447, 11448 and 11450/2010

Date: 28/03/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in SLP(C)Nos.9986, 9991, 9997, 11416 and 11418/2010. Last opportunity for filing counter affidavit in all the above cases is over. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In all other remaining cases listed today, service is incomplete. Ld. counsel for the petitioners was granted last opportunity for filing counter affidavit. However, ...2/-

Item No.65

: 2 :

counsel for the petitioners submits that the officers of the government have been deputed for service of notice on the parties and considering the innumerable parties, service could not be completed and proof of dasti not filed within the granted time. Considering the number of cases and number of parties to be served, I am inclined to take a lenient view. In the light of above, counsel for the petitioners granted four weeks time for filing proof of dasti service.

List the matters on 4.5.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

