

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9504/2010

STATE OF UP & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR TRIPATHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.9984, 9985, 9987, 9988, 9989, 9992, 9993, 9990, 9995, 9996,
 10011, 9999, 9998, 10010, 10798, 10012, 12290, 12291, 14183-14184, 11405,
 11406, 11407, 11408, 11410, 11417, 11428, 11429, 11431, 11441, 11435,
 11432, 11434, 11436, 11443-11444, 11447, 11448 and 11450/2010

Date: 21/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K.S. Yadav,Adv.
 Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.
 Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

The appellants have filed application for withdrawal of all the SLPs
 except SLP Nos. 9985 and 9994/2010. It is submitted that withdrawal
 application in relation to the above SLPs will be filed. List the I.A.
 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

|
 |s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
 |Registrar

|